OP \$40.00 8869362

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM745216

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monsanto Technology LLC		06/29/2022	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M.S. Technologies, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	103 Avenue D	
City:	West Point	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52626	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88693624	ALLOY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5152833108

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5152833100

Email: epolzin@nyemaster.com
Correspondent Name: NYEMASTER GOODE P.C.
Address Line 1: 700 Walnut Street, Suite 1600
Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALLISON E. KERNDT	
SIGNATURE: /Allison E. Kerndt/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=ALLOY_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007809 FRAME: 0367

900710627

EXHIBIT B – U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made by and between Monsanto Technology LLC, with an address of 800 N. Lindbergh Blvd., St. Louis, Missouri 63167 ("Monsanto") and M.S. Technologies, L.L.C., 103 Avenue D, West Point, IA 52626, USA ("Assignee"), effective as of the date on which this Assignment is fully executed by the Parties. Each of Monsanto and M.S. Tech is a "Party", and together they are the "Parties".

WHEREAS, Monsanto is the owner of the trademark in the United States of America and the trademark application therefor filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office set forth below (the "Trademark") and desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept from Monsanto, ownership of the Trademark.

Trademark	U.S. Trademark Application Serial No.	Class: Goods
ALLOY	88/693,624	31: genes sold as an integral component of
		agricultural seed, excluding perennial ryegrass;
		agricultural seeds, excluding perennial ryegrass

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Monsanto does hereby assign, convey, deliver and transfer to Assignee, as the successor to the ongoing and existing business of Monsanto to which the Trademark pertains, all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, including any common law rights that may exist, which Monsanto has heretofore enjoyed pertaining to said Trademark, together with any goodwill of the business pertaining to said Trademark, the same to be held and exclusively enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, together with the right to sue for and collect for all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of said Trademark. This Trademark Assignment may be recorded with any governmental body to perfect the ownership interest of Assignee

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Parties has caused this U.S. Trademark Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

Monsanto Technology LLC By: James Bowman	M.S. Technologies, L.L.C. By: Joseph H. Merschman
Name: James Bowman	Joseph H. Merschman
Title: Head of Business Development and	Title: President
Licensing 6/29/2022 10:46:19 PM CEST Date:	7/13/2022 5:39 AM PDT Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 007809 FRAME: 0368

RECORDED: 08/02/2022